TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 003203 Frame 0161. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Quebec World Inc	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quebecor World Inc.		11/14/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grafikom Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	180 Bond Avenue	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1723752	GRAPHICA
Registration Number:	1795120	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-880-6000

Email: trademark@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Louis S. Ederer Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33103-2008

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Louis S. Ederer Name: Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK -

900037469

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis S. Ederer
Signature:	/Louis S. Ederer/
Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif source=Scan001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0672 TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered

into as of November 14, 200 (the "Effective Date") by and between Quebecor World Inc.,

having its principal place of business at 612, rue Saint-Jacques, Montreal, Quebec, H3C 4M8

("Assignor") and Grafikom Limited Partnership, with its principal office at 180 Bond Avenue,

Toronto, Ontario, M3B 2P3 ("Assignee").

The Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from

Assignor all rights at common law and all rights under statute in and to the trade-marks listed in

Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively,

the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration in the amount of

CAD\$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Marks, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals

and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured

under the laws of Canada and/or the United States, as applicable, now or hereafter in effect, for

Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or

payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all

claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of

the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Registrar of Trade-marks in Canada and the United

States Patent and Trademarks Office in the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and

owner of the Marks.

Assignor will, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to

Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and

5837006.1 33103-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0673 assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitations, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in Canada and/or the United States, as applicable; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

Assignee hereby appoints Torys LLP, with offices in Canada at Suite 3000, 79 Wellington Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1N2 and in the United States at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017-3142, as its agent and representative for service with respect to these Marks in Canada and the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Quebecor World Inc.

Name: Hughes Simord

Title: Authorized Signatory

Grafikom Limited Partnership, by its general partner, Grafikom General Partner Inc.

Name: Noton Bede

Title: Director & Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE "A" TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

TRADE-MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS
GRAPHICA	CA	0,453,691	TMA252,466	Registered
PIQUE DESSIN	CA	0,688,038	TMA404,653	Registered
CLUB 21	CA	0,710,845	TMA421,955	Registered
MEDALLION	CA	0,453,693	TMA255,659	Registered
CAVALIER	CA	0,453,690	TMA255,044	Registered
PLASTILAC	CA	0,453,694	TMA252,559	Registered
REMBRANDT	CA	0,453,696	TMA252,469	Registered
LA CARTE MAGIQUE	CA	0,567,603	TMA332,694	Registered
PAL	CA	0,518,197	TMA302,344	Registered
GRAPHICA	US	74247084	1723752	Registered
G	US	74229268	1795120	Registered

5837006.1 33103-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 12/08/2005